SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

555 E. Weber Avenue * Stockton, California 95202

209.235.0600 * 209.235.0438 (fax)

www.sjcog.org

April 5,2012
Chuck Winn
CHAIR Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

Ken Vgel ATTN: Lima Huy

vicE citar California Department of Transportation
Andvews T Chesley Division of Transportation Programming

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Office of Federal Transportation Management Program

Member Agencies P.O. Box 942874

CITIES OF Sacramento, CA 94274'0001

SUBJECT: Administrative Modification #23 to the 2011 Federal

VANTECA, Transportation Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

R Please be advised that SJCOG made changes to the 2011 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). The SJCOG Executive

Director has the authority to approve all administrative modifications.

SAN JOAQUIN

The proposed modifications are consistent with the 2011 Regional
Transportation Plan as amended and the Public Participation Plan (as
amended) adopted by the SJICOG Board.

FTIP Administrative Modification #23 amends the following existing
projects in the 2011 FTIP:

(1) City of Lathrop, I-5 Lathrop Rd Interchange Project (CTIPS# 212-
0000-0525) increase $381,250 in RSTP funds in FFY 12/13 for CON
phase, increase $10,939 in Local funds in FFY 12/13 for CON phase
and program Advance Construction funds in FFY 12/13 for $452,270
(net change 39%).

(2) Caltrans, GPF-Bridge Rehabilitation and Reconstruction Program
Project (CTIPS# 212-0000-0432) increase $250,000 in SHOPP-AC
funds in FFY 12/13 (net change 2%).

The required documentation is enclosed.

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes
Attachment 2: CTIPS Reports and Backup List

With the modifications identified in this document the SJICOG 2011 FTIP



remains financially constrained. SJCOG certifies that this modification
contains exempt projects and does not require a conformity re-determination.
SJCOG also certifies that this modification does not impact the timely
implementation of any TCM’s and that no project included in this
modification is included in any other amendment or moditfication to the FTIP
currently out for public review or approval.

Under the delegated authority received from Caltrans, I approve this
administrative modification to the Federal Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (FSTIP). This revision is consistent with the
approved Administrative Modifications/Amendments Guidelines and
Procedures.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Ms.
Sam Kaur of my staff at (209) 235-0583.

/%4_ANDREW T. CHESLEY
Executive Director

cc: Mr. Parminder Singh, Caltrans D10
Mr. Tom Dumas, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans HQ
Mr. Scott Carson, FHWA
Mr. Joseph Vaugh, FHWA
Ms. Lorraine Lerman, FTA
Mr. Ted Matley, FTA
Mr. Ken Baxter, Caltrans D-10



Summary of Changes |
SJCOG 2011 FTIP Modification #23

Fund Source

Category
DESCRIPTION OF PRIOR CURRENT Net

CHESID EROIECHTTEE CHANGE CTIPS Amt. CTIPS Amt. Change Comment
Existing 212-0000-0525 1-5 Lathrop Rd. Interchange Increase Funds |CON RSTP $182,072 $563,322 $381,250 $381,250 12/13 |STP-Local |38% Increase $381,250
Existing 212-0000-0525 1-5 Lathrop Rd. Interchange Increase Funds |CON Local $261,187 $272,123 $10,936 $10,936 12/13 |Local 1% Increase $10,936
Existing 212-0000-0525 1-5 Lathrop Rd. Interchange Program AC CON Local-AC  ($0 $452,270 $452,270 $452,270 12/13 |AC n/a Program Advance

Funds Construction
Existing 212-0000-0432 GPF-Bridge Rehabilitation and |Increase Funds |CON SHOPP-AC |$3,373,000 $3,623,000 $250,000 $250,000 12/13 |SHOPP_AC |2% Increase $250,000
Reconstruction




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA CTIPSID: I-5/Latf(1rop Rd Interchn)age Improvements and Rehab (Install traffic signals MPO Aprv: - 033072012
10 212-0000-0525 on Lathrop Rd. at I-5 NB -5 and I-5 SB Ramps, Pavement and Rehabilitation State Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: , increase length of existing turn lanes and make geometric changes to Federal Aprv:

SJ09-4019 improve traffic flow.)

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Intersection signalization projects.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Lathrop,City of

PROJECT MANAGER: RYAN BOULEY PHONE: (209)  941-7454 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
8 Active 04/05/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 1,740,000 106,000
7 Official ~ 03/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 896,000 106,000
6 Official 10/27/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 12 896,000 106,000
5 Official 03/24/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 896,000 106,000
4 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 896,000 106,000
3 Official ~ 08/02/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 203,000 106,000
2 Official ~ 06/28/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 30 203,000 106,000
1 Official ~ 02/25/2010 SKAUR Amendment - New Project 21 203,000 104,000
“RSTP - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15116  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 103 PE 105,706 105,706
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: STP Local CON 182,072 182,072
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 105,706 182,072 287,778
« Local Funds - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15116  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 20f3 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 261,184 261,184
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 261,184 261,184
« Federal Disc. - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15116  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 30f3 PE
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: Interstate Maintenance CON 452 270 452,270
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 452,270 452,270
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 105,706 105,706
RW
CON 895,526 895,526
TOTAL 105,706 895,526 1,001,232
Comments:
*RRE \forgion 7 - 02/24/2012 *4++
*HRE \forgion 6 - 09/26/2011 **++++
*RRE \fgrgion 5 - 01/31/2011 #+x+*
*RRE \forgion 4 - 08/26/2010 **+++*
*rere \fergion 3 - 07/27/2010 **#+++* Current
Toll Credits applied for PE Phase $ 11,983
*RERE \forgion 2 - 06/28/2010 **4++*
*RRe \fgrgion 1 - 02/11/2010 **#++*
Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/05/2012


kaur
Text Box
Current 


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:
DIST:  PPNG: EA: CTIPS ID: I-5/Lathrop Rd Interchnage Improvements and Rehab (Install traffic signals State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0525 on Lathrop Rd. at -5 NB -5 and I-5 SB Ramps, Pavement and Rehabilitation | © 2 c ' P "
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: , increase length of existing tum lanes and make geometric changes to Federal Aprv:
SJ09-4019 improve traffic flow.)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Intersection signalization projects.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY:  Lathrop,City of
PROJECT MANAGER: RYAN BOULEY PHONE: (209)  941-7454 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
8 Active 04/05/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 1,740,000 106,000
7 Official ~ 03/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 896,000 106,000
6 Official 10/27/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 12 896,000 106,000
5 Official 03/24/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 896,000 106,000
4 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 896,000 106,000
3 Official ~ 08/02/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 203,000 106,000
2 Official ~ 06/28/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 30 203,000 106,000
1 Official ~ 02/25/2010 SKAUR Amendment - New Project 21 203,000 104,000
“RSTP - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15116  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 1 of 4 PE 105,706 105,706
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: STP Local CON 563,322 563,322
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 105,706 563,322 669,028
« Local Funds - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15116  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 20f4 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: City Funds CON 272,123 272,123
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 272,123 272,123
« Federal Disc. - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15116  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 3of4 PE
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: Interstate Maintenance CON 452 270 452,270
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 452,270 452,270
« Local Funds - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15116  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 40f4 PE
und Source 4 of RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance CON 452 270 452,270
Construction TOTAL 452,270 452270
+ Funding Agency:
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 105,706 105,706
RW
CON 1,739,985 1,739,985
TOTAL 105,706 1,739,985 1,845,691
Comments:
*RRE \forgion 8 - 04/05/2012 **++++*
et Version 7 0212412012 4 Amendment #23
S Version 6 - 0912612011 1 1. Increase $381,250 in RSTP funds in FFY
*RRE \forgion 5 - 01/31/2011 #+x#+* 12/1
*RERE \forsion 4 - 08/26/2010 **++++* / 3. i A
S p— 2. Increase $10,939 in Local funds in FFY
Toll Credits applied for PE Phase $ 11,983 12 / 3.
*RERE \forgion 2 - 06/28/2010 **+++* .
I 3. Program AC in FFY 12/13 for $452,270.
Version 1 - 02/11/2010 K
Net increase 39%
Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/05/2012


kaur
Text Box
Amendment #23
1. Increase $381,250 in RSTP funds in FFY 12/13.
2. Increase $10,939 in Local funds in FFY 12/3.
3. Program AC in FFY 12/13 for $452,270. 
Net increase 39%


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA CTIPSID: GPF-B(ridge Rehabilitat)ion and Reconst-SHOPP Progra (Projects are MPO Aprv: - 052612011
10 212:0000-0432 consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126, Exempt Tables 2- Widening narrow State Aprv: - 06/08/2011
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: pavements or reconstructing bridges( no additional travel lanes)) Federal Aprv:
SHOPP_BRI
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safety Improvement Program.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active 04/05/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 13,633,000
3 Official ~ 05/26/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 10,397,000 2,986,000
2 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 10,010,000
1 Official ~ 07/24/2008 WRIDDER  Adoption - New Project 9,387,000
+ SHOPP - Bridge Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/1 14/15 15/16  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 2,986,117 2,986,117
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 8861853 8,861,853
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 2,986,117 8,861,853 11,847,970
 Other State - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f2 PE
und Source 2 0 RW
+ Fund Type: State Cash CON 386,883 1,148,147 1,535,030
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 386,883 1,148,147 1,535,030
Project Total PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 2,986,117 2,986,117
RW
CON 386,883 10,010,000 10,396,883
TOTAL 3,373,000 10,010,000 13,383,000
Comments:
FeeRR \fgrgion 3 - 05/10/2011 *++++*
FeeR \fgrgion 2 - 07/12/2010 *#+++*
FRRR \fargion 1 - 04/27/2008 4+
Current
Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/05/2012


kaur
Text Box
Current


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPSID: GPF-B(ridge Rehabilitat)ion and Reconst-SHOPP Progra (Projects are MPO Aprv:
10 212:0000-0432 consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126, Exempt Tables 2- Widening narrow State Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: pavements or reconstructing bridges( no additional travel lanes)) Federal Aprv:

SHOPP_BRI

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safety Improvement Program.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE: EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
4 Active 04/05/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 23 13,633,000
3 Official ~ 05/26/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 10,397,000 2,986,000
2 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 10,010,000
1 Official ~ 07/24/2008 WRIDDER  Adoption - New Project 9,387,000
+ SHOPP - Bridge Preservation - PRIOR 10/11 1112 12/13 13/1 14/15 15/16  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 10f1
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 3623000  10010.000 13,633,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 3,623,000 10,010,000 13,633,000
Comments:
ek \lersion 4 - 04/05/2012 ***xe
ek \ersion 3 - 05/10/2011 *+*x«
ek \ersion 2 - 07/12/2010 *++++«
ek \ersion 1 - 04/27/2008 ***++«
Amendment #23
1. Increase SHOPP-AC
$250,000 in FFY 12/13.
Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/05/2012


kaur
Text Box
Amendment #23
1. Increase SHOPP-AC $250,000 in FFY 12/13. 


2
"’ Memorandum

of Tfansportation

Federal Highway
Administration

Subject: ACTION: Innovative Bridge Research and Date: November 16, 2011
Deployment (IBRD) Program — Allocation
of FY 2010 Funds to California

/s/ Original Signed by
From: M. Myint Lwin, P.E., S.E. In Reply Refer To:
Director, Office of Bridge Technology HIBT-1

To: Vince Mammano
Division Administrator (HDA-CA)
Sacramento, CA

An electronic message from Mr. Bill Forrester of the California Division Office dated
November 10, 2011, indicated that the California Department of Transportation is ready
to obligate the FY 2010 IBRD funds for the construction of Mokelumne River Bridge in
San Joaquin County, CA.

Therefore, we are allocating the above mentioned award of $250,000 of Program
Code 5L2E funds and an equal amount of obligational authority for Delphi Code:
(15X0432060-0000-0504320302) for the State of California.

These funds and associated obligational authority are available only for the project listed

above. These funds are 100 percent Federal share for promoting the use of modular Fiber
Reinforced Polymer composite bridge deck panels in superstructure. Please ensure that

these funds are obligated as soon as possible.

By copy of this memorandum, the Office of the Chief Financial Officer, FMIS Team is
requested to process this allocation.

If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Laura Lawndy at (202) 366-0102
(Laura.Lawndy@dot.gov) or Mr. Raj Ailaney (202) 366-6749 (Raj.Ailaney@dot.gov).

cc:
FMIS Team


mailto:Raj.Ailaney@dot.gov

SHOPP Bridge Preservation Projects-Backup List ($1,000)

CTIPS ID : 212-0000-0432 - Last Revision 2011 FTIP - Amendment No. 23

FFY 12/13
Post. Prog FY
Dist Co Rte| miles Location/Description EA PPNO Code Prog RW. Con Total PA&ED PS&E RW Sup | ConSup | Tot Sup
10 SJ 12 Near Rio Vista, at the 0U610 0295 201.120 12/13 $2,450 $3,623 $172 $352 $81 $568 $1,173
Mokelumne River Bridge
(Bridge #29-0043) Replace
Deck.
$3,623
Total
FFY 13/14
Post. Prog FY
Dist Co Rte| miles [Location/Description EA PPNO Code Prog RW. Con Total PA&ED PS&E RW Sup | ConSup | Tot Sup
Near Isleton, at the
Mokelumne River Bridge #29-
10 SJ 12 0043. Replace control house 0J920 7353 201.11 13/14 $3 $3,963 $5,425 $410 $704 $1 $344 $1,459
10 SJ 12 Near Terminous, at Little 0G350 7364 201.110 13/14 $9 $ 2,745 | $4585 [$ 801|$ 541 $ 489| % 1831
Potato Slough Bridge; also
near Manteca, at the connector
from west Route 120 to
northbound Route 5. Replace
bearing pads and joint seals.
$10,010

Total






